RNS Number: 2383D Pebble Group PLC (The) 02 April 2025

2 April 2025

THE PEBBLE GROUP PLC

("The Pebble Group" or the "Group")

Director share dealing

The Pebble Group, a provider of products, services and technology to the global promotional products industry announces that Stuart Warriner, Independent Non-Executive Director of the Company, on 1 April 2025 bought 105,000 Ordinary Shares of 1 pence each ("Ordinary Shares") at a price of 38.99 pence per Ordinary Share, representing 0.06% of the Company's issued ordinary share capital. Following these transactions, Mr Warriner's interest in the Company is 200,000 Ordinary Shares representing 0.12% of the Company's total voting rights.

The notification set out below, made pursuant to Article 19(3) of the Market Abuse Regulation which is part of UK law by virtue of the European Union (withdrawal) Act 2018, provides further details.

Enquiries

The Pebble Group Chris Lee, Chief Executive Officer Claire Thomson, Chief Financial Officer +44 (0) 750 012 4121

Panmure Liberum (Nominated Adviser and Broker) Edward Mansfield

Will King

+44 (0) 20 3100 2000

Temple Bar Advisory (Financial PR) Alex Child-Villiers Alistair de Kare-Silver Sam Livingstone

+44 (0) 207 183 1190 pebble@templebaradvisory.com

About The Pebble Group

The Pebble Group is a provider of digital commerce, products and related services to the global promotional products industry, comprising two differentiated businesses, Facilisgroup and Brand Addition, focused on specific areas of the promotional products market. For further information, please visit www.thepebblegroup.com.

DEALING NOTIFICATION FORM FOR USE BY PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITY AND THEIR CLOSELY ASSOCIATED PERSONS

1	Details of PDMR/person closely associated with them (PCA)			
(a)	Name	Stuart Warriner		
(b)	Position / status	Independent Non-executive Director		
(c)	Initial notification/amendment	Initial Notification		
2	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			

(a)	Description of the financial instrument	Ordinary Shares of 1 pence		
(b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition		
(c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		38.99	105000	
(d)	Aggregated information	N/A - single transaction		
	Aggregated volume Price			
(e)	Date of the transaction	01/04/25		
(f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange		

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

DSHUAVBRVOUSRAR